GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1888
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2012

VACANCIES IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts of teachers and auxiliary staff sanctioned in each of the Kendriya Vidyalayas and the number of posts filled up;
(b) whether the Government proposes to fill the existing vacancies by recruiting ad hoc teachers locally;
(c) if so, the steps being taken in that direction; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) There are 1089 Kendriya Vidyalayas and the number of posts of teachers and auxiliary staff sanctioned and filled up is as under:-

TOTAL POSTS FILLED UP

Teaching 42506 35642
staff
Auxiliary 10767 8202
Staff

(b) to (d) The Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan fills up the vacancies through direct recruitment as well as by promotion from time to time
through a regular process. However, teachers are at times appointed on contractual basis against the regular vacancies so that the
studies of the students are not adversely affected.
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